### 990123710 07/21/2022

### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD249774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Icelandic Trademark Holding ehf	06/10/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Icelandic Trademark Holding ehf.	
Address:	Bjargarg#tu 1	
	IS-102 Reykjav#k	
Country:	IS	
Entity Type:	A Private Limited Liability Company	
Entity Country:	organized and existing under the laws of Iceland	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79166340

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: Icelandic Trademark Holding ehf.

Address: Bjargarg#tu 1

IS-102 Reykjav#k

Country: IS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007765 FRAME: 0216

990123710

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007765 FRAME: 0217

**RECORDED: 07/21/2022**